complete YCH’s Opt Out form and provide written proof of qualifying 
medical coverage for themselves and all of their eligible dependents. 
Effective the first full pay period following execution of this Agreement, 
employees who opt out of YCH sponsored health insurance will receive a 
combined contribution of five hundred  and seventy-five dollars ($575.00) 
per month from which vision and buy-up dental premiums may be 
deducted and the remainder will be paid to the employee as taxable 
earnings. This amount will be prorated for part-time employees. If the 
required Opt Out form and proof of other qualifying coverage is not

[...]

hours shall serve to suspend the accumulation of credit toward completion of 
the probationary period for new employees.  

B.  The probationary period for promotional candidates in the same bargaining unit 
who have achieved permanent status in a lower position shall be one hundred 
eighty-three (183) calendar days dating from the first day of paid service in the 

34 

higher position. 

C. The YCH ED shall have the authority to order an extension of a probationary 

period under sections A and B, above. 

D.  If a promotional candidate is rejected from probation, the employee shall be